distributable reserve of £1,423,900. No monies were paid out to the former registered holders of
the preference shares, who were Omar Aziz (406,971 preference shares), Kasim Akram (377,902
preference shares), Sheraz Ramzan (377,403 preference shares) and Khalid Ramzan (261,624
preference shares).

6.2   Major Shareholders

In addition to those disclosed at paragraph 6.1 of this Part IV, the Company is aware of the following
persons who, at the date of this document and following completion of Admission and the Placing, have
interests in voting rights over 3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company:

At the date of Immediately
this document following Admission

   Percentage   Percentage
   Number of   of Existing   Number of   of Enlarged
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   Share
Shareholder   Shares   Shares   Shares   Capital

Kasim Akram   15,294,225   13.00   7,861,232   6.33
Haris Ramzan   12,589,623   10.70   6,192,107   4.98
Omar Aziz   9,573,556   8.14   8,004,730   6.44
Khalid Ramzan   7,000,552   5.95   2,034,670   1.64
Fatima Aziz(1)   5,999,849   5.10   –   –
Santh Family (PTC) Limited as
trustee for The Santh Family
Trust(2)   4,705,882   4.00   –   –
Mussarat Ramzan(3)   4,484,973   3.81   4,484,973   3.61
Hargreave Hale Limited   –   –   8,068,857   6.50
River and Mercantile Asset Management Ltd   –   –   7,694,614   6.19
Schroder Investment Management Limited   –   –   6,801,038   5.47
BlackRock Investment Management
(UK) Limited   –   –   6,231,935   5.02
Kames Capital plc   –   –   4,813,665   3.87
Lombard Odier Asset Management
(Europe) Limited   –   –   4,462,234   3.59
AXA Investment Managers   –   –   4,149,600   3.34
Slater Investments Limited   –   –   3,823,602   3.08

91

Notes

(1) Fatima Aziz is the wife of Omar Aziz.

(2) Tarak Ramzan and his remoter issue including his adult children namely, Sheraz Ramzan, Haris Ramzan and
Sabrina Butt are potential beneficiaries of The Santh Family Trust that holds 4,705,882 Ordinary Shares at the date
of this document (representing 4.00 per cent. of Existing Ordinary Shares). This entitlement is not included in their
interests disclosed in this document. Immediately following Admission, The Santh Family Trust will not hold any
Ordinary Shares.

(3) Mussarat Ramzan is the wife of Khalid Ramzan.

Save as disclosed above, the Board are not aware of any person or persons who, directly or indirectly, have